



1006/	48512
D. 3.7 B.E. (1971)   D.E. (197	T FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KOCH, Kevin S. \ \_\2 - \o \q MUNDELL, Grover	Name: RealLegal, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 3025 South Parker Road, 12th Floor
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Aurora State: CO Zip: 80014 Name:
	Internal Address: Street Address: City: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Dates: December 16, 2003 and January 6, 2  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2004
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/637,260 B. F	Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖂 No	
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Brian P. Kinnear Holland & Hart LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed
Street address: 555 Seventeenth Street Suite 3200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 08-2623
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT	OSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is
Brian P. Kinnear	January 12, 2004
Name of person signing Signa  Total number of pages comprising cover	ture Date
3178978_1.DOC 15/2004 EC00PER 00000233 10637260	

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Kevin S. Koch of 3971 South Syracuse Way, Denver, Colorado 80237, and Grover Mundell of 14308 East Whitaker Place, #123, Aurora, Colorado, 80015, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERMITTING ACCESS TO, TRACKING, AND REPORTING REAL TIME TRANSCRIPTIONS, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Serial No. 10/637,260 under Attorney Docket Nos. 2129/US;

WHEREAS, RealLegal, LLC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, whose post office address is 3025 South Parker Road, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Aurora, Colorado 80014, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto the Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional

1

PATENT REEL: 014880 FRAME: 0639 assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, continuing, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose an action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and having read this entire document including all prior pages, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: 12-16-2003

Kevin Koch

Date:

1-04

Prover Mundell

3156943 1.DOC

PTO/SB/96 (08-03)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
aperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)

Applicant/Patent Owner: Kevin S. Koch and C	Grover Mundell
Application No./Patent No.: 10/637,260	Filed/Issue Date: August 9, 2003
	ing Access to, Tracking and Reporting Real Time Transcriptions
	, a Limited Liability Corporation
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is: 1. ☑ the assignee of the entire right, title, and int	erest; or
<ol> <li>an assignee of less than the entire right, titl         The extent (by percentage) of its ownership         in the patent application/patent identified above by     </li> </ol>	interest is ———— %
A. [ ] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the print in the United States Patent and Trademark attached.	patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is
OR	
B. [ ] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the p below:	atent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown
1. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the U	United States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the U	United States Patent and Trademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:	, To:
The document was recorded in the l	United States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
[ ] Additional documents in the chain o	f title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
[ Copies of assignments or other documents in [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., the original assmust be submitted to Assignment Division in recorded in the records of the USPTO. See N	signment document or a true copy of the original document) accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is	s authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
January 12, 2004	Brian Kinnear
Date	Typed or printed name
303-295-8170	Dr. The second
Telephone number	Signature
	Counsel
	Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**PATENT** REEL: 014880 FRAME: 0641